SSN: *****6873 Date of Birth: 18-FEB Date Issued: 31-OCT-2022
OFIC Official
Record of: Gabriela Nicole Montes Page: 1
Current Name: Gabriela N. Montes
Issued To: THE EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE -
2700 EVERGREEN PKWY NW
OLYMPIA, WA 98505
Course Level: Undergraduate

subject matter of courses taught at this University, as approved by the
ETSU department offering the courses.
Course Numbering System
(Four-digit system adopted 1967)
0XXX- Developmental Studies Level
1XXX- Freshman Level
2XXX- Sophomore Level
3XXX- Junior Level
4XXX- Senior Level
5XXX- Masters Level
6XXX- Educational Specialists Level
7XXX- Doctoral Level
Grading Systems
The credit hour - The semester hour is the unit of credit (effective Fall,
1980). One semester hour credit represents completion of 750 minutes
of recitation or lecture per semester, or a minimum of 1500 minutes of
laboratory work per semester.
Grade Points
Grade points are numerical values assigned to letter grades in order to
provide a basis for quantitative determination of grade (quality) point
averages. The four-point system is used.
 Grade Grade Points
 A
A-
B+
B
B-
C+
C
C-
D+
D
F
FN-Failure for Non-Attendance
U
4.0
3.7
3.3
3.0
2.7
2.3
2.0
1.7*
1.3*
1.0*
0.0
0.0
0.0**
*Developmental Studies and Graduate Studies do not assign these
grades.
**Counts in GPA only when assigned for second time.
Grades That Do Not Influence Grade Point Average
P - Pass. No grade points; degree credit hours.
Cr - Credit. No grade points; degree credit hours. Used to record credit
established by nontraditional means. (See Advanced Standing.)
I - Indicates a passing grade at the end of a semester, but an
important part of the course was not completed, e.g., term paper,
outside reading, etc.
Au - Audit.
W - Withdrawal.
WF - Withdrawal Failing.
S - Satisfactory Completion.
SP - Satisfactory Progress.
NR - Not Reported.
T - Grades preceded with a T denote transfer work not included in
the GPA.
Annotations Appearing on the Academic Record